# **TERMSANDCONDITIONS**



## Competition entry details:

Competition entry details will be published on the Gautrain's Twitter and Facebook Social Media pages. Participants are required to share the competition post and tag a friend on the applicable platform (Twitter or Facebook).

#### In order to qualify for entry, users must:

- 1. Share the competition post published by the Gautrain's official accounts, being @TheGautrain on Twitter and @Gautrain on Facebook.
- 2. Tag a friend in the shared post.

### Duration of competition:

All qualifying entries received from 00h00 on 02 September 2019 to 15h00 on 10 September 2019 will be entered to the competition.

#### Announcement of winner:

- 1. The prize-winners will be announced on Wednesday 11 September 2019 at 08h00 on the Gautrain's official Twitter and Facebook pages.
- 2. The winners will be contacted via a Private Message on the applicable social media platforms and will be required to share their contact details in order to arrange collection of the prize.

#### Prize details:

Five winners will be selected from entries received via Facebook, and five winners selected from entries received via Twitter. Each selected winner will receive two tickets to attend the LATITUDES Art Fair on either 13 September 2019, 14 September 2019 or 15 September 2019.

#### Selection of winners:

All entries will be extracted and a number will be allocated to each entry. The entry numbers will be included into a random number generator. The numbers will be matched to an entry and the entry will be deemed a winner.

#### **General Terms:**

- 1. No entry fee or purchase is necessary when entering the competition. Purchase of additional Gautrain Cards, or loading of additional funds to existing Gautrain Cards will not enhance your chances of winning.
- 2. Winners will be announced on the Gautrain's official Twitter and Facebook pages. Winners will be notified via Twitter or Facebook (whichever platform is applicable) and a request for contact details will be issued via a Private Message.
- 3. Prize winners must collect their prizes from the agreed location and will be required to sign an acknowledgement of receipt of their prize.
- 4. No cash alternative to the prize will be offered. The prize is not transferable. The prize may not be exchanged for cash or alternatives.
- 5. Entry into the competition will be deemed as acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.
- 6. The judge's decision and allocation of the prize is final and no negotiations will be entered into.
- The competition is not open to any directors, members, partners, employees or agents of the Gautrain Management Agency, Bombela Operating Company, Bombela Concession Company or any of their sub-contractors or affiliates. Any such entries will not be considered.
- 8. Participants may collect a copy of the competition rules from the Bombela Concession Company offices at the Douglas Roberts Centre, 22 Skeen Boulevard, Bedfordview, 2007.

